
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1661
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010
SETTING UP OF SCIENCE PARKS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing assistance to State Governments for setting up of Science Parks in the States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Park-wise and State-wise;

(c) whether new Science Parks are also proposed to be set up during the current year in the States including Gujarat;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which these parks are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY; MINISTER OF STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER'S
OFFICE; MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS; AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (PRITHVIRAJ CHAVAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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